[

S.No

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 806) opening 15-08-2017.

_l— Name of Pr(Tca*in-g Agency: District Council Karachi _ _
2 | Tender Reference No ‘No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 / 806 Dated 25-07-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Soomar
/ item Kandani & Soomar Ismai Goth UC Jam Murad Ali.
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: ~ |03Nos B o
7 | Total Bids Received B 03 Nos -
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): -
No. of Bid technically qualified
9 & yaRELe N/A
_| (if applicable) l o
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-08-2017 - B
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Bankmg Comparison with Ressons for ]
. offered by | in terms s acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder A Estimated cost i
B the Bidder | ofcost | rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. ‘ Pay order No 03861195
| M/S Jam Enterprise 1* Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
1.997,645/= | Lowest 14.10% Above Responsive | Bank AL Habib
M/S Noorani
2| Construction & " Pay order No 01563155
General Order 2" Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Supplier 9.98.083/ L.owest 14.15% Above Responsive | Islami Bank
] —2f o AbO . slamt Bank
3 ) 2 Pay order No01563136
M/S A K Enterprises {.owesi Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
- _1.998957/= | 14.25% Above Responsive | Islami Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jam
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhampiad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (€Rairman)

Accounts Pfficer Lxecutive Engineer District Engineer

D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Y

District Couffcil Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KEARACHI

No D.CK/D.E/ 75__5 /2017  Dated: _/j/g/k, £

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 15-08-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer. District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.I: /806 / 2017,
dated 25-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer..
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
L:xecutive Engineer.
D.M.C ( East)
3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 15-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 15-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 15-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

= : s N~ - . = . - . = oS n
upto 15-08-2017 in the office of Wistrict Engineer. District Council Karachi.

A

Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) Mr.Taugegr Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offikgr Exdwutive Engineer istrict Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C( E;sl ) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



% (Page No.2)

. (Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 806) open on 15-08-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr.No/ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms g Remarks
Term of Cost
| Number | SE—— S . |
01 M/S Jam Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
: | Supplier _ 2" Lowest Highest Rejected

= M/S A K Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 | M/S Jam Enterprise | 1" Lowest ~ Accepted

- M/S AL Sadagat Construction Co

2™ Lowest Highest Rejected

M/S M Adil Enterprise
03 M/S Ellahi Construction Company

2rd =
=LAt Highest Rejected

Accepted |

1" Lowest

- | M/S Jam Enterprise

2" Lowest Highest Rejected

E M/S M M Jokhio Enterprise

3" Lowest : i
Highest Rejected

_ 04 _ M/S Ellahi Construction Company

1" Lowest Accepted

2" Lowest Highest Rejected

= M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
05 M/S Tahir Construction & Co

i =
3 Lewes [Highest Rejected

1" Lowest Accepted

- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise

2" Lowest Highest Rejected

M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Supplier

rd
3" Lowest

Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document. by comparing

arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned

lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ablas (Member)
Accounts Offigér Executive Engineer
District Council Kag¥achi D.M.C ( East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmoo (Chairman)

y fStrict Engineer
District Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.L'T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/806

Dated of opening: - 15-08-2017.

Mr.Khan Muhammad|Malik (Member)
Accounts Dfficer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Sr.No. Na;u:J;Firm_— _
1. | — .
72 her Covlturiohom B Co
5.
727 ek __4_57/01/5:@56—_ N
3.
4.
 ENfaki Conbpruckn B ’?/a_'y -
5,
| Ar— Zech Enjen st
6
Tz 5’)7’We. o
-
D210 Jeknio Enten firoe
8
AU Secafpad Cenths Co
9
- M-_ﬂ_d:'(, E"??’W&
10
Rk Enferfirives

Dated 25-07-2107

Signature

N

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

%

" District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi



. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 works)

Tender Notice No.806 opening date 15-08-2017

Name of Work.. Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Soomar Kandani & Soomar
Ismai Goth UC Jam Murad Ali.

Sr.

Eligibility Criteria

2

NTN

Sales Tax Registration

L

attached.

Professional Tax

Regiétraﬁon certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION

CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.
Turnover of at least last
three years

Required Bid Security is
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualified

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offi
District CouncipK

e | M/S Noorani
M/S Jam Construction &
Enterprise General Order
Supplier
Available Available
N.A N.A
N.A N.A
Available Available
Yes Yes
Available Available
Available Available
Yes Yes
Qualified Qualified

Mr.TaugeepAbbas (Member)

Executide Engineer
D.M.C (East)

oo

i
|
|
=

M/S A K Enterprises

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available |

Available

Yes

Qualified

A

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
strict Engineer

istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.LT 03 Works. (Tender notice No.806) open on 15-08-2017.

.SL'BJECT:- Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Soomar Kandani & Soomar Ismai Goth UC Jam Murad Ali.

i; | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
i
|
1 | Cost of Schedule Rs 8.,74,361/= SrNo N f Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
' Add 20% Above except item no 04&05 Rs 1,24.613/= = SIS I Schedule cost by the Bidder
| Rs9,98,974/= | i
I | M/S Jam Enterprise
| 14.10% Above 9,97,645/=
; — M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
. Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,974/= 2 ‘ ——— ki Construstion & Gencral Qrdet |
|t 14.15% Above | 9.98.083/=
|
a | 2: |
3 | M/S A K Enterprises : .
| | 14.25% Above | 9.98,957/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,974/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,974/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.645/=
Difference:- RS 1,329/=

Rs 1,329/= x 100 = 0.13% Below
RS 9,98,974/= B

[t is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jam Enterprise at @ 14.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. |

\ A_M
Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood (Chairman)

cer Executive Engineer District Engineer
arachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamm:
Accounts
District Council



w L

e U e

10
11

fad

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 806) opening 15-08-2017.

District Council Karachi
No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 806 Dated 25-07-2017

Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Jam Goth

Reasons for
acceptance/
rejection
6

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially
Responsive

Remarks

7
Pay order No 03861196
Amount Rs.20.000/
Bank Al Habib

Pay order No 19902424
Amount Rs.20.000/
Aksari Bank

Pay order No(3297784
Amount Rs.20.000/

Al llabib Bank

AN

._[\I;mc of Procuring Agency: |
| Tender Reference No
Tender Description/name of Work
/ item & Mulla Essa Goth UC Jam Murad Ali
__I\_/l-él-hod of I’rocu_rcmcnl Single Stage (__i)nc cmﬂoh}
| Tender Published: I'hrough SPPRA website
| Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos -
| Total Bids Received 03 Nos _
Technical Bid Opening date
o . N/A
| (ifapplicable): -
No of I?ld technically qualified N/A
_(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
Financial Bid Opening date 15-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm .( oy !%ankmg Comparison with
Bidd offered by | in terms Estimated cost
PR the Bidder | of cost | S
1 2 3 4 | 5
M/S Jam Enterprise g
. ) ) 9,98,083/= | Lowest 14.15% Above
M/S AL Sadaqat ': o
Cuonstruction Co 9.98,520/~ | Lowest 14.20% Above
il B | ~d |
M/S M Adil N
Eaterprise 9.98.957/~ | lowest 14.25% Above

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jam
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Accounts Oflyer
District CouncilfKarachi

Executive Enginecr
D.M.C (East)

Ve

Mr. Fazal

hmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
tstrict Council Karachi




.

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. D2) (nT-o5 works)
Tender Notice No.806 opening date 15-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

‘Name of Work:. Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Jam Goth & Mulla Essa Goth

UC Jam Murad Ali

ggﬁmber} Mr. F
gineer

Sr. R G M/S Jam M/S AL Sadaqat : S
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprie Construction €0 M/S M Adil Enterprise

by (BRI Available Available Available

2 T 3 _—

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N ik

3. |Professional Tax N.A NA Rig

4 |Registration certificate R _ :

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Mmm.mm ]-1\fe year's Vs Yes Ves
experience of relevant field.

6 huimover abatluast Jast Available Available Available
thu,c yu.al s

7 Reaquired Bid Security i Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is swncd named and

g slan‘lped l?y the authorized Vs Yes Vs
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

9 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

azéakh %man)

Mr.Khan Muhammagd/Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer
Accounts Offfger Executive D|str|ct Engineer
District CoungifKarachi D.M.C (East)

Bﬂ#’éw( Emne




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I1 05 Works, (Tender notice No.806) open on 15-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Proving & Laying Sewerage Line at Different street of Jam Goth & Mulla Essa Goth UC Jam Murad Ali

Sr
No

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Cost offered

Comparison with
by the Bidder

Schedule cost

14.15% Above 9,98.,083/=

|
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8,74.361/= ‘ ’ ‘ ; . :
| Add 20% Above except item no 04&05 Rs 124.613/= | | StN | HameaLEimmor Bidder
Rs 9,98,974/= ‘ '
I M/S Jam Enterprise
' |
Total Estimate Cost Rs9,98974/= = | 2 | M/S AL Sadaqat Construction Co

14.20% Above 9.98.520/=

!
| 3 ‘ M/S M Adil Enterprise

| ‘ | 14.25% Above 9,98,957/= |
| i !
I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,974/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,974/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.083/=
RS 891/=

Difference:-

Rs 891/= x 100=

0.08% Below

RS 9,98,974/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jam Enterprise at @ 14.15V% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts
District Coun

fficer
arachi

Malik(Member)

._\

Mr.Taugeer Abb
Executive
D.M.C (East)

Mr. FazalMehmoo ill( irman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 806) opening 15-08-2017.

1 | Name uf'l’_r-ocuri_ng_gcnc)-': District Council EKarachi B jt ]
1 2 | Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 806 Dated 25-07-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Providing Laying Water Supply line at Umer Khaskheli Goth to
/ item Khamiso Khan Goth UC Darsano Chano & Chohar
1 4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 I.c?‘hnlc_a} Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): )
; id technically qualifie .
9 N.u ()fB.Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) -
[ 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
I 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-08-2017 o
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
- I L
- Name of Firm Cost | !{ankmg Comparison with B for .
S.No : offered by | in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder S Estimated cost ol
| | the Bidder ofcost | rejection
1 | 2 = 3 4 | 5 6 7 )
M/S Ellahi Pay order No003549624
| Construction Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
_Company | 9:89,778/= | Lowest |  19% Above | Responsive | SindhBank
B \ ) Pay order No 19902422
~ | M/S Jam Enterprise 2" Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9.91.026/= Lowest 19.15% Above Responsive | Askari Bank
) - ‘r — o ==
3 M/S M M Jokhio 3 Pay order No03297783
' .[-'n;= rise | Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000;
| ~ i ke | 991442/ | 19.20% Above Responsive | Al Habib Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr. Fazal Mehmeod Gill[{Chairman)
Exccutive Engineer istrict Engincer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (N7 05 Works)

Tender Notice No.806 opening date 15-08 2017

‘Name of Work:. Providing Laying Water Supply line at Umer Khaskheli Goth to Khamiso Khan Goth UC Darsano

Chano & Chohar

Sr.
No.

2

L

Eligibility Criteria
NTN

Sales Tax Registration

Professional Tax

Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

Ln

Mr.Khan Muhammad M

Di

Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last
three years

Required Bid Security is
attached.

Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualificd

(Member)
Accounts Officer
strict Council Karachi

M/S Ellahi

M/S M M Jokhio

Construction M/S Jam Enterprise E .
3 unterprise
Company
Available Available Available
N.A N.A N.A
N.A N.A N.a
Available Available Available
Yes Yes Yes
Available Available Available
Available Available Available
|
Yes Yes Yes
Qualified Qualified Qualified ‘
— ) e
L wld
Mr.Taugegr Abbas ' (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood 1

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

District Engineer

[/D’ H é;‘ﬂ/\zf [ rracts



i DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

" COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T (05 Works. (Tender notice No.806) open on 15-08-2017.

.SUBJECT:- Providing Laying Water Supply line at Umer Khaskheli Goth to Khamiso Khan Goth UC Darsano Chano & Chohar

Sr Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Comparison with

Cost of Schedule Rs 8,31,747/=
- Schedule cost

Add 20% Above except item no 04805 Rs 159.305/= | | SrNe NamegtFuwmor Broder

Cost offered
by the Bidder

Rs 9.91,056/= |

No |
L
|
' [ M/S Ellahi Construction Company

- 19% Above 9,89,778/=
|
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,91,056/= ‘ 2 | M/S Jam Enterprise
| 19.15% Above 9.91.,026/=
3 | M/SM M lJokhio Enterprise
| ‘ 19.20% Above 9,91.442/=
!
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,91,056/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
S Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,91,056/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.89.778/=
Difference:- RS 1,278/=
|
' Rs 1,278/= x 100 = 0.12% Below

| RS 9,91,056/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ellahi Construction Company at @ 19% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowespdp competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-20 ) Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Nlafik(Member) Mr.Taugeer AQbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offi Executive Engineer - District Engineer
District Council Kafachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




I3

|5

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:
“Tender Rc,ﬁ,r(,ncu No

Tender Description/name of Work
/ item

| Method of Procurement
Tender Published:

(Work No. 04)
{Tender notice No. 806) opening 15-08-2017.

Dlstnct Council Karacm
No. D.C. K / District Engineer / 2017/ 806 Dated 25-07-2017

Repair Maintenance of Water supply Scheme at Umer
Khasekheli Goth UC Darsano Chano

| Single Stage (one cﬁvé]_bp)
| Through SPPRA website

Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos o S
Total Bids Received 103 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): B
No. of Bid tcchnlcally qualified
N/A
(if applicable) ] )
Bid(s) Rejected (Nll)
| Financial Bid Opening date 15-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cont Bankmg Comparison with Besgiar iy )
. offered by | in terms 2o acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . | Estimated cost Rl
B B the Bidder | of cost o rejection -
2 3 | 4 | 05 6 7 i
M/S Ellahi Pay order No 003496625
Construction 1% Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
 Company 9,95,850/= | Lowest | 3% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank
s Pay order No03297785
EUS Ml_xltl I'ech o Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
MEpnse. 9.96,817/~ | Lowest 3.10 % Above | Responsive | Al Habib Bank
And
WS 1t Tech i Substantially [r:a}. Ordtml,{T\JE’)OOSg(IJ]436
3 Qe 5 L Cal iy maoun 5 /=
s, s 997,300/~ | Lowest 3.15 % Above Responsive | Al Habib Bank

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offger
District CounciKarachi

alik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer’Abbas (Member)

Mr. Fazal Mehrmoad Gill (Chairman)
t\/ District Engineer

[xecutive Engineer

D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

(Work No. 04) (705 Works)
Tender Notice No.806 opening date 15-08-2017

Name of Work:. Repair Maintenance of Water supply Scheme at Umer Khasekheli Goth UC Darsano Chano

Sr.
g No.

L,

L% ]

6

9

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offick
District Council

Eligibility Criteria

NTN

Sales Tax Registration

Professional Tax

Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION

CRITERIA:

Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last
three years

Required Bid Security is
attached.

Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualified

 M/SElahi |

Construction
~ Company

Available
N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Mr.Taugeer Ablgas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood

M/S Hi Tech
Enterprise

Available
N.A

N.a

Available

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

ill (Chairman)
District Engineer

Vs lapeid [ oo




. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

' COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. Work No-04 N 1.1 035 Works. (Tender notice No.806) open on 15-08-2017.

SUBJECT :- Repair Maintenance of Water supply Scheme at Umer Khasekheli Goth UC Darsano Chano

:'0 Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
‘ Cost of Schedule Rs 9,66,845/= | SrNo | N: ( Fi Bidd Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above except item no 05&1 1 Rs 30.897~= | _r 2 | ks Schedule cost ‘ by the Bidder
Ml Rs 9,97,692/= ! '
| M/S Ellahi Construction Company
o , 3% Above | 9,95,850/=
| .
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,692/= 2 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
3.10 % Above 9.96.817/=
| 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise ‘
3.15 % Above ‘ 9.97,300/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,692/=
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,692/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.850/=
Difference:- RS 1.842/=
| Rs 1.842/= x100= 0.18% Below

RS 9,97.692//=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ellahi Construction Cympany at @ 3% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
liance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Afended-2013.

order may be issued after the con

t d Gill airman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

ficer Executive i \
arachi D.M.(NEast)

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts
District Coun



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
{Tender notice No. 806) opening 15-08-2017.

1 | Nameof I’Ec__uring Agency: District Com_i_llcil Karachi B
| 2 Tender Reference No ) No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 806 Dated 25-07-2017
- | 3 Tender Description/name of Work | Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khamiso Khan Goth UC
/item Chohar
1 4 Method offrgqurcmcm B Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: - Through SPPRA website .
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos - -
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos -
Techni id Opening date
8 If,t‘.hnlc'al Bid Opening de N/A
(if applicable): B N = )
0 N‘n‘. of l?ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) o -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Name of Firm ‘ bt | !lankmg Comparison with Rensons for )
S.No : offered by | in terms AT acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost i
o o the Bidder | ofcost | i rejection B
S| 2 3 4| 5 - 6 7
: : Pay order No 0036559
M/S Tahlr' ™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
|| Construction& Co | 99 064/~ | Lowest | 12.25% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
4 MM Q - Pay order No 03011435
% ;VI %M‘_‘!"' Fech V ps Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
| meTpTise; 1991329/~ | Lowest |  12.28% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
M/S Noorani
3 Construction & 3™ Pay order No 03011434
General Order pa— Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
‘ | Supplier _ [ 9.91.947/ S [ 12.35% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e 'The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir
Construction & Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Offic
District Council Kpfachi

ik (Member)

Mr.TaugeerfAbbas
IExecutiv® Engincer
D.M.C (East)

mood
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

ill (Chairman)




L3

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 05) (05 Works)
Tender Notice No.806 opening date 15-08-2017

Name of Work:. Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khamiso Khan Goth UC Chohar

"

Sr. i v o
Eligibility Criteria
No. gibility
1. |NTN
2. |Sales Tax Registration
3. |Professional Tax
4___ﬁegislration certificate
| with Sindh Revenue Board
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
< |Minimum Five year's
2] : n
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last
three years
- Required Bid Security is
| ' attached.
-
_| Bid is signed, named and
[ g stamped by the authorized
! person of the firm along
: with authorization letter.
f 9 Qualified / Disqualified

Mr.Khan Muhamma

alik (Member)
Accounts Offickr

District Council Karachi

M/S Tahir s
Construction & MJE [\;I"]lljtch

Co Interprise

Available Available
N.A N.A
N.A N.A

Available Available
Yes Yes

Available Available

Available Available
Yes Yes

Qualifi Qualified

\,

D.M.C (East)

5

M/S Noorani '
Construction &
General Order

Supplier
Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Qualified

ood GHT{Chairman)

District Engineer

Dot loseerl Kogpote



o)

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT:- Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khamiso Khan Goth UC Chohar

Waork No-05 N.1.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.806) open on 15-08-2017.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ‘ Rate Quoted by the Contractors
[ ; QA a = | I T it L . 1
| ‘ Cost of Schedule . Rs 8.82,908/= 1 o : ; . Comparison with Cost offered ‘
Add 10% Above except item no 05 Rs88201/= | | StNo| Name:of Firm or Bidder | Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 22.289/= | '
Rs 9.93.488/= I M/S Tahir Construction & Co
b 12.25% Above 9.91,064/=
| | !
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,93,488/= 2 ‘ M/S Multi Tech Enterprise ‘ ‘
| | 12.28% Above | 9,91.329/=
I |
3 | M/S Noorani Construction & General Order | _
| Supplier | |
| | =P | 12.35% Above | 991947/
|
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,93,488/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,93,488/=
Amount of Offer Rate [tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.91.064/=
‘ Difference:- RS 2,424/=
| Rs 2.424/= x 100 = 0.24% Below

RS 9,93,488//=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Tahir Construction & (3;. at @ 12.25% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amignded-2013.

Mr. Khan Muham
Officer Executiv®®Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

d Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer A Nember) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

